

Products in this guide are free of peanuts, tree nuts, eggs, milk, soy, wheat, fish, shellfish, sesame, mustard and gluten

*Click any product or flavor to see the product description, ingredient list and detailed allergen processing info!*

## YOGURT

9 **WayFare Health Foods Dairy Free Yogurt** [K,GF] — Plain, Raspberry, Strawberry

## PEANUT BUTTER ALTERNATIVES & SPREADS

- 9 **88 Acres Pumpkin Seed Butter** [K,O,GF,NG] — No Added Sugar, Roasted
- 9 **88 Acres Sunflower Seed Butter** [K,O,GF,NG] — Dark Chocolate, Maple, Vanilla Spiced
- 9 **88 Acres Watermelon Seed Butter** [K,O,GF,NG] — No Added Sugar, Roasted
- 9 **Field Trip Chickpea Butter** [K,NG] — Chocolate, Cinnamon Churro, Creamy Classic
- 9 **Gerbs Seed Butters** [K] — Light Salt Pumpkin Seed Butter, Light Salt Super 5 Seed Butter, Sweetened (Monk Fruit) Pumpkin Seed Butter, Sweetened (Monk Fruit) Super 5 Seed Butter
- 9 **Kween Granola Butter** [K] — Chocolate, Original, Vanilla
- 9 **PASCHA Make Me Smile Chocolate Spread** [K,GF] — Original, Sugar Free
- 9 **Beyond the Equator 5 Seed Butter** [GF,NG] — Chocolate, Creamy, Crunchy, Unsweetened
- 9 **The Amazing Chickpea Spread** — Creamy, Crunchy
- 9 **Finally! Chickpea Butter** [K]
- 9 **Finally! Chickpea Cocoa Spread** [K]
- 9 **Finally! Chickpea Cookie Butter** [K]

## JAMS, JELLIES & PRESERVES

9 **LLamaLand Organics Fruit Spread** [K,O] — Camu Camu, Golden Berries, Lucuma

## COFFEE & TEA

9 **Gerbs Coffee** [K] — Costa Rica Naranjo La Rosa, Dark Roast of the Decade, French Roast, Guatemala La Voz, Honduras Marcala COSMA, Steam Roller Bold Blend

## BREAD, BAGELS AND ROLLS

- 9 **Bread SRSly Gluten-Free Sourdough Dinner Rolls** [K,GF,NG]
- 9 **Bread SRSly Gluten-Free Sourdough Loaf** [K,GF,NG] — Cinnamon Raisin, Classic, Seeded
- 9 **Bread SRSly Gluten-Free Sourdough Loaf + Rolls Sampler** [K,GF,NG]
- 9 **Bread SRSly Gluten-Free Sourdough Loaf Mixed 3-Pack** [K,GF,NG] — Classic, Seeded, Cinnamon Raisin
- 9 **Bread SRSly Gluten-Free Sourdough Sandwich Rolls** [K,GF,NG]
- 9 **Bread SRSly Gluten-Free Sourdough Value Pack** [K,GF,NG] — Classic
- 9 **Mo'Pweeze Bakery Breads** [K] — Sandwich Bread, Zucchini Bread
- 9 **Mo'Pweeze Bakery Dinner Rolls** [K]
- 9 **The Greater Knead Bagels** [K,GF,NG] — Chocolate Chip, Cinnamon Raisin, Everything, French Toast, Garlic, Onion, Plain, Poppy Seed, Pumpkin, Salt, Snickerdoodle, Tomato Basil

## BREAKFAST CEREAL

- 9 **Oats in Coats Oatmeal** [K,GF] — Apple, Berry
- 9 **ZEGO Organic Exceptional Oats** [K,O,GF,NG] — Plain
- 9 **ZEGO Organic Muesli** [K,O,GF,NG] — Apple Cranberry, Cinnamon Twist

## NUTRITION, CEREAL & ENERGY BARS

- 9 **88 Acres Protein Bar** [K,GF,NG] — Banana Bread, Dark Chocolate Brownie
- 9 **88 Acres Seed Bar** [K,GF,NG] — Cinnamon & Oats, Dark Chocolate Sea Salt, Double Chocolate Mocha, Spiced Ginger Apple, Triple Berry Blend
- 9 **Bliss Barz** [K] — Brownie, Mint

Products in this guide are free of peanuts, tree nuts, eggs, milk, soy, wheat, fish, shellfish, sesame, mustard and gluten

*Click any product or flavor to see the product description, ingredient list and detailed allergen processing info!*

## NUTRITION, CEREAL & ENERGY BARS (Continued)

- 9 **Enjoy Life Baked Chewy Bars** [K,GF,NG] — Caramel Apple, Caramel Blondie, Cocoa Loco, SunSeed Crunch
- 9 **Enjoy Life Breakfast Ovals** [K,GF,NG] — Apple Cinnamon, Berry Medley, Chocolate Chip Banana, Maple Fig
- 9 **Enjoy Life Enjoy Bites** [K,GF,NG] — Dark Raspberry, Dipped Banana, SunSeed Butter
- 9 **FreeYumm Soft Baked Bars** [K,GF,NG] — Blueberry, Chocolate Chip, Honey Apple
- 9 **INBalance Health INBar** [K,O,GF,NG] — Cherry Chocolate, Chocolate Butter Crunch, Chocolate Fudge, Chocolate Mint, Cinnamon Swirl, Strawberry Banana
- 9 **MadeGood Chocolate Drizzled Granola Bars** [K,O,GF,NG] — Birthday Cake, Cookie Crumble, Vanilla
- 9 **MadeGood Crispy Light Granola** [K,O,GF,NG] — Cocoa Crunch, Strawberry
- 9 **MadeGood Granola Bars** [K,O,GF,NG] — Chocolate Banana, Chocolate Chip, Cookies & Creme, Mixed Berry
- 9 **MadeGood Granola Minis** [K,O,GF,NG] — Cookies & Creme
- 9 **MetaBall Energy Bites** [K,GF,NG] — Berry Cobbler Crunch, Chocolate Brownie, Chocolate Mint, Cinnamon Apple Crisp
- 9 **ZEGO Berry Chocolate Decadence Bar** [K,GF,NG] — Berry Chocolate
- 9 **ZEGO Organic Seed + Fruit Bar** [K,O,GF] — Apple Cinnamon, Fudgy Chocolate, Sunflower Date
- 9 **ZEGO Organic Seed + Fruit Mix-Ins** [K,O,GF] — Apple Cinnamon, Cranberry

## DAIRY ALTERNATIVES

- 9 **GOOD PLANeT Foods Plant-Based Cheese Shreds** [K,NG] — Cheddar, Mozzarella, Parmesan
- 9 **GOOD PLANeT Foods Plant-Based Cheese Slices** [K,NG] — American, Cheddar, Pepper Jack, Smoked Provolone
- 9 **GOOD PLANeT Foods Plant-Based Real Smoked Wheels** — Smoked Cheddar, Smoked Gouda
- 9 **GOOD PLANeT Foods Plant-Based Snackable Wedges** — Original, Pepper Jack, Smoked Gouda
- 9 **WayFare Health Foods Dairy Free Cheddar** [K,GF]
- 9 **WayFare Health Foods Dairy Free Cream Cheese** [K,GF] — Onion and Chive, Original
- 9 **WayFare Health Foods Dairy Free Nacho Cheddar with Jalapenos** [K,GF]
- 9 **WayFare Health Foods Dairy Free Salted and Whipped Butter** [K,GF]
- 9 **WayFare Health Foods Dairy Free Sour Cream** [K,GF]

## PROTEIN / NUTRITION SHAKES & POWDERS

- 9 **Green Boy Protein Powder** [K,GF,NG] — Chickpea, Fava Bean, Mung Bean, Yellow Pea
- 9 **OWYN Complete Nutrition Shake** [K,NG] — Chai, Chocolate, Vanilla
- 9 **OWYN Non-Dairy Protein Shake** [K,NG] — Cold Brew Coffee, Cookies & Creamless, Dark Chocolate, Sea Salted Caramel, Smooth Vanilla, Strawberry Banana, Variety Pack (Dark Chocolate, Cold Brew Coffee, Cookies and Creamless), Variety Pack (Smooth Vanilla, Cold Brew Coffee, Cookies and Creamless)
- 9 **OWYN Plant Based Protein Powder** [K,NG] — Cookies and Creamless, Dark Chocolate, Smooth Vanilla, Variety Pack (Dark Chocolate, Smooth Vanilla)
- 9 **OWYN Pro Elite High Protein Shake** [K,NG] — Chocolate, No Nut Buttercup, Vanilla, Variety Pack (Chocolate, Vanilla, No Nut Buttercup)
- 9 **ZEGO Organic Pure Plant Protein** [K,O,GF,NG] — Plain

## FRUIT SNACKS & DRIED FRUIT

- 9 **Brothers All Natural Disney Freeze Dried Fruit Crisps** [K,NG] — Asian Pear (Donald Duck), Banana & Strawberry (Goofy), Fuji Apple & Cinnamon (Minnie Mouse), Fuji Apple (Mickey Mouse)
- 9 **Brothers All Natural Freeze Dried Fruit Crisps** [K,NG] — Asian Pear, Banana, Banana & Strawberry, Fuji Apple, Fuji Apple & Cinnamon, Peach, Strawberry

Products in this guide are free of peanuts, tree nuts, eggs, milk, soy, wheat, fish, shellfish, sesame, mustard and gluten

*Click any product or flavor to see the product description, ingredient list and detailed allergen processing info!*

## FRUIT SNACKS & DRIED FRUIT (Continued)

- 9 **Crispy Green Crispy Fruit** [K,NG] — All Apple, All Banana, All Mango, All Pear, All Pineapple, All Strawberry, All Tangerine
- 9 **Crispy Green Piña Picante** [K,GF] — Chili Lime, Coco Chili Tamarindo, Ginger Lime
- 9 **Gerbs Dried Fruit** [K] — Apricots - No Added Sugar, Cubed Cinnamon Apples, Currants (Zante Variety) - No Added Sugar, Dates (Pitted) - No Added Sugar, Dried Apple Slices, Dried Blueberry & Cranberry Fruit Mix, Dried Cape Cod Blueberries, Dried Cape Cod Cranberries, Dried Cherries - Sweetened, Dried Chopped Mango Cubes, Dried Chopped Papaya Cubes, Dried Chopped Pineapple Cubes, Dried Ginger - Granulated Sugar, Dried Goji Berries (Wolfberry) - No Added Sugar, Dried Mango - Sweetened Slices, Dried Mango Slices No Added Sugar, Dried Papaya - Sweetened Slices, Dried Papaya Slices No Added Sugar, Dried Pineapple - Sweetened Slices, Dried Pineapple Chunks No Added Sugar, Dried Strawberries, Figs & Dates Dried Fruit Medley, Figs - No Added Sugar, Lightly Salted Plantain Chips, Raisins - No Added Sugar, Sun Dried Tomatoes, Super 5 Dried Fruit Mix, Sweetened Banana Chips, Tropical Dried Fruit Mix - Diced Cubes (Mango, Pineapple, Papaya), Tropical Dried Fruit Mix - Unsweetened (Mango, Pineapple, Papaya), Unsweetened Banana Chips
- 9 **Honestly Cranberry - Unsweetened Dried Cranberries** [NG] — Case, Pouch
- 9 **Nature's Turn All Natural Freeze-Dried Fruit Crisps** [K,NG] — Apple, Apple Cinnamon, Banana, Peach, Pear, Strawberry, Strawberry & Banana
- 9 **TropicMax Plantain Chips** [K,GF,NG] — Sea Salt, Spicy, Sweet
- 9 **TropicMax Tostones** [K,GF,NG] — Sea Salt
- 9 **Zee Zees Applesauce** [K] — Birthday Cake, Original, Rock'n Blue Raspberry, Strawberry Banana, Unsweetened Cinnamon, Unsweetened Mango Peach, Unsweetened Original, Wild Watermelon
- 9 **Zee Zees Dried Fruit** [K] — Mixzees Blend, Raisins
- 9 **ZEGO Fruit + Chia Bars** [K,GF,NG] — Raspberry, Strawberry
- 9 **ZEGO Just Fruit Bars** [K,GF,NG] — Cherry, Pear, Raspberry

## GRANOLA, TRAIL MIXES & SEEDS

- 9 **88 Acres Seed'nola** [K,GF,NG] — Cinnamon & Oats, Dark Chocolate Sea Salt, Double Chocolate Mocha, Spiced Ginger Apple, Triple Berry Blend
- 9 **Gerbs Granola** [K] — Banana Dark Chocolate Chip Granola, Blueberry Harvest Granola, Cranberry Harvest Granola, Dark Chocolate Chip Granola, Original Seed & Honey Granola, Super Five Fruit Granola, Super Five Seeds Granola
- 9 **Gerbs Healthy Snacks** [K] — Crunchy Monkey Snack Mix
- 9 **Gerbs Salad Mixes** [K] — 7 Seed Raw Mix, Cape Cod Antioxidant Raw Salad Mix, Super Food Mix - 10 Seed & Fruit Blend
- 9 **Seedwise Granola** [K,GF,NG] — Chocolate Cherry, Lemon Blueberry
- 9 **Red Plate Foods Nut Free Granola** [GF] — Cinnamon, Dark Chocolate, Vanilla, Vanilla & Chocolate Swirl
- 9 **MadeGood Granola Minis** [K,O,GF,NG] — Chocolate Banana, Chocolate Chip, Strawberry
- 9 **ZEGO Organic Seed + Fruit Mix-Ins** [K,O,GF] — Chocolate Chip

## RICE SNACKS

- 9 **MadeGood Crispy Squares** [K,O,GF,NG] — Chocolate Chip, Strawberry, Vanilla

## VEGETABLE SNACKS

- 9 **Enjoy Life Lentil Chips** [K,GF,NG] — Dill & Sour Cream, Garlic & Parmesan, Sea Salt
- 9 **eatuxica Jicama Chips** [NG]

Products in this guide are free of peanuts, tree nuts, eggs, milk, soy, wheat, fish, shellfish, sesame, mustard and gluten

*Click any product or flavor to see the product description, ingredient list and detailed allergen processing info!*

## VEGETABLE SNACKS (Continued)

- 9 **eaturXica Jicama Chips with Dips** — Guacamole and Chilli Powder
- 9 **eaturXica Jicama Spears** [NG]
- 9 **eaturXica Jicama Tortillas** [NG]
- 9 **Three Farmers Roasted Chickpeas** [K,NG] — Balsamic & Cracked Pepper, Barbecue, Sea Salt, Sea Salt & Lime, Turmeric & Spice
- 9 **Three Farmers Roasted Lentils** [K,NG] — Barbecue, Garlic & Herb, Sea Salt, Sea Salt & Vinegar
- 9 **Three Farmers Roasted Peas** [K,NG] — Dill Pickle, Ketchup, Ranch

## POTATO CHIPS

- 9 **Jackson's Sweet Potato Chips with Avocado Oil** [K,NG] — Carolina BBQ, Farmhouse Ranch, Sea Salt, Spicy Salsa Verde
- 9 **Jackson's Sweet Potato Chips with Coconut Oil** [K,NG] — Sea Salt, Unsalted

## POPCORN

- 9 **BjornQorn Sun-Popped Corn** — Savory
- 9 **Ultimate Baker Popcorn Salt** [K] — Birthday Cake, Blueberry, Lemon, Orange, Watermelon

## PRETZELS

- 9 **FitJoy Grain Free Pretzel Sticks** [K,GF,NG] — Sea Salt
- 9 **FitJoy Grain Free Pretzels** [K,GF,NG] — Sea Salt
- 9 **The Greater Knead Soft Pretzel Nuggets** [K,GF,NG] — Cinnamon Sugar, Classic, Everything, Spicy Buffalo

## OTHER SALTY & SAVORY SNACKS

- 9 **Ka-Pop Snacks! Chips** [K] — Dairy-Free Cheddar, Olive Oil & Sea Salt, Red & Green Sriracha, Rosemary Garlic, Salt & Vinegar
- 9 **Ka-Pop Snacks! Chips Variety Pack** [K] —  
Classic Flavor (Rosemary Garlic, Dairy-Free Cheddar, Olive Oil & Sea Salt, Salt & Vinegar),  
Power Flavor (Rosemary Garlic, Dairy-Free Cheddar, Olive Oil & Sea Salt, Red & Green Sriracha)
- 9 **Ka-Pop Snacks! Puffs** [K] — Cinnamon Churro, Dairy-Free Cheddar, Red & Green Sriracha
- 9 **Ka-Pop Snacks! Puffs Variety Pack** [K] — Cheddar/Cinnamon Churro, Cheddar/Sriracha Churro
- 9 **Safely Delicious Allergy-Friendly Snacks** — KC Style (Savory Medley)
- 9 **The Greater Knead Bagel Chips** [K,GF,NG] — Cinnamon Raisin, Everything (A Blend of Spices), Plain (Hint of Salt)
- 9 **TropicMax Tostones** [K,GF,NG] — Naturally Sweet (Maduritos)

## DIPS, DRESSINGS & SALSA

- 9 **88 Acres Dressing** [K,GF,NG] — Garden Ranch, Green Goddess, Lemon Poppy Seed, Smoky Chipotle, Southwest Turmeric
- 9 **Wise Salsa** [K] — Medium, Mild

## CRACKERS

- 9 **FreeYumm Crackers** [K,GF,NG] — Herb & Seed, Himalayan Salt, Zesty Cheeze
- 9 **MadeGood Star Puffed Crackers** [K,O,GF,NG] — Cheddar, Pizza, Sea Salt

## GRAHAM CRACKERS

- 9 **Partake Foods Classic Grahams** [K,GF,NG] — Classic Grahams

Products in this guide are free of peanuts, tree nuts, eggs, milk, soy, wheat, fish, shellfish, sesame, mustard and gluten

*Click any product or flavor to see the product description, ingredient list and detailed allergen processing info!*

## CAKES, CUPCAKES & MUFFINS

- 9 **Abe's Mom's Gluten-Free & Vegan Mini Muffins** [K,GF] — Coffee Cake, Double Chocolate, Lemon Poppy
- 9 **Creative Nature Carrot Cake Loaf Mix** [K,GF,NG] — Carrot Cake
- 9 **Creative Nature Chocolate Chip Muffin Mix** [K,GF,NG] — Chocolate Chip
- 9 **Fully Charged Allergy Friendly Snacks Mini Muffins** [K,GF,NG] — Chocolate Chip, Lemon Blueberry, Very Berry
- 9 **Mo'Pweeze Bakery Breads** [K] — Banana Apple Bread
- 9 **Mo'Pweeze Bakery Cupcakes** [K] — Double Vanilla Delight, Moo's Choco Choc, Sani Bani Vanilla Strawberry, Sweet Babe Carrot Mango, TD's Choco Raspberry, Triple Berry Supreme
- 9 **Mo'Pweeze Bakery Variety Mini Cupcake Pack** [K] — Strawberry, Double Vanilla and Chocolate Raspberry
- 9 **Red Plate Foods Cupcakes** — Chocolate, Vanilla
- 9 **Red Plate Foods Muffins** — Banana, Dark Chocolate, Lemon Blueberry
- 9 **Wise Bites Quinoa Muffins** [K,GF,NG] — Blueberry & Lemon, Chocolate, Cranberry & Orange

## BROWNIES & BLONDIES

- 9 **ALLfree Brownie Bites** [K,GF,NG] — Double Chocolate, Espresso Caramel, S'mores, Sea Salt Caramel
- 9 **Enjoy Life Brownie Bites** [K,GF,NG] — Marshmallow Crunch, Mint Chocolate, Rich Chocolate, Salted Caramel
- 9 **Fully Charged Allergy Friendly Snacks Brownie Bites** [K,GF,NG] — Triple Chocolate
- 9 **Mo'Pweeze Bakery Brownies** [K] — Chocolate Chocolate Brownies
- 9 **Rule Breaker Blondie** [K,GF,NG] — Birthday Cake, Chocolate Chunk, P'Nutter Chocolate Chip
- 9 **Rule Breaker Brownie** [K,GF,NG] — Deep Chocolate
- 9 **Rule Breaker Juniors - 18 Count Box** [K,GF,NG] — 9 Deep Chocolate Brownies + 9 Birthday Cake Blondies

## DONUTS

- 9 **Fully Charged Allergy Friendly Snacks Donut Drops** [K,GF,NG] — Cinnamon Churro
- 9 **Mo'pweeze Bakery Donut Holes** [K] — Mixed
- 9 **Mo'pweeze Bakery Donuts** [K] — Apple Cider

## PIES

- 9 **Mo'Pweeze Bakery Pumpkin Pie** [K]

## COOKIES

- 9 **Amanda's Own Confections Cookie Dough** — Chocolate Chip, Double Chocolate Chip, Graham Cracker, Sugar & Snickerdoodle
- 9 **Brooklyn Bites Cookie Brittle** [K,GF,NG] — Cinnamon Coffee Cake, Coco Crispy Rice, Crunchy Choco Pretzel, Double Cocoa Delight, Sunny Chocolatey Sea Salt, White Chocolatey Brownie
- 9 **Cybele's Free to Eat Cookies** [K,GF,NG] — Chocolate Chip, Chocolate Chunk Brownie, Oatmeal Raisin, Snickerdoodle
- 9 **Enjoy Life Crunchy Cookies** [K,GF,NG] — Chocolate Chip, Double Chocolate, Vanilla Honey Graham
- 9 **Enjoy Life Soft Baked Cookies** [K,GF,NG] — Chocolate Chip, Double Chocolate Brownie, Gingerbread Spice, Oatmeal Raisin, Snickerdoodle
- 9 **FOMO Baking Co Cookie Bites** — Brownie, Chocolate Chip, Oatmeal Chocolate Chip, Oatmeal Rasin, Snickerdoodle, Sugar
- 9 **FreeYumm Soft Baked Cookies** [K,GF,NG] — Banana Maple, Double Chocolate, Oatmeal Chocolate Chip
- 9 **Homefree Gluten Free Mini Cookies** [K,GF,NG] — Chocolate Chip, Chocolate Mint, Double Chocolate Chip, Ginger Snap, Lemon Burst, Organic Ginger Snap, Vanilla
- 9 **Mo'Pweeze Bakery Cookies** [K] — Chocolate Chip, Oatmeal Raisin
- 9 **Nana Creme Cookie Dough Bites** — Chocolate Chip



Products in this guide are free of peanuts, tree nuts, eggs, milk, soy, wheat, fish, shellfish, sesame, mustard and gluten

*Click any product or flavor to see the product description, ingredient list and detailed allergen processing info!*

## COOKIES (Continued)

- 9 **Partake Foods Crunchy Cookies** [K,GF] — Birthday Cake, Chocolate Chip, Double Chocolate, Ginger Snap, Mini Crunchy Chocolate Chip
- 9 **Partake Foods Mini Cookies** [K,GF,NG] — Marvel Avengers Crunchy Super Hero Sprinkle
- 9 **Partake Foods Snack Packs** [K,GF,NG] — Crunchy Chocolate Chip
- 9 **Partake Foods Soft Baked Cookies** [K,GF,NG] — Chocolate Chip, Cookie Butter, Double Chocolate Brownie, Lemon, Snickerdoodle
- 9 **Red Plate Foods Cookies** — Chocolate Chip, Double Chocolate, Ginger, Lemon Sugar, Mint Chocolate, Oatmeal, Snickerdoodle
- 9 **Red Plate Foods Whoopie Cookies** — Chocolate Chip, Double Chocolate
- 9 **MadeGood Chocolate Chip Crunchy Cookies** [K,O,GF,NG] — Chocolate Chip
- 9 **MadeGood Chocolate Double Chocolate Cookies** [K,O,GF,NG] — Double Chocolate
- 9 **MadeGood Snickerdoodle Crunchy Cookies** [K,O,GF,NG] — Snickerdoodle
- 9 **MadeGood Soft Baked Mini Cookies** [K,O,GF,NG] — Chocolate Chip, Double Chocolate, Red Velvet, Snickerdoodle
- 9 **MadeGood Vanilla Crunchy Cookies** [K,O,GF,NG] — Vanilla
- 9 **Rule Breaker Bites** [K,GF,NG] — Birthday Cake, Chocolate Chunk Blondie, Deep Chocolate Brownie, Mint Chocolate Brownie, Pumpkin Spice, Strawberry Shortcake
- 9 **Rule Breaker Juniors - 5 Count Box** [K,GF,NG] — Birthday Cake, Chocolate Chunk Blondie, Deep Chocolate Brownie, Strawberry Shortcake
- 9 **U-LUV Foods Cookies** — Birthday Cake, Brownie, Snickerdoodle
- 9 **Wise Bites Cookies** [K,GF,NG] — Chocolate & Orange, Fudgy Mint Crinkle
- 9 **Wise Bites Oat & Quinoa Bars** [K,GF,NG] — Chocolate Chip, Fudge
- 9 **Wise Bites Oat & Quinoa Cookies** [K,GF,NG] — Chocolate Chip
- 9 **Wise Bites Oat & Quinoa Treats** [K,GF,NG] — Cranberry & Chocolate Bites, Ginger & Chocolate Bites, Snowy Lemon
- 9 **Wise Bites Quinoa Bars** [K,GF,NG] — Chocolate Chip, Triple Fudge, Triple Ginger
- 9 **Wise Bites Quinoa Cookies** [K,GF,NG] — Chocolate Chip, Triple Fudge, Triple Ginger
- 9 **Wise Bites Soft Mini Cookies** [K,GF] — Apple Pie, Chocolate, Lemon, Raspberry Pie

## CANDY

- 9 **Bo & Ty Sweets' Gummy Bears** [GF]
- 9 **Bo & Ty Sweets' Gummy Worms** [GF]
- 9 **Bo & Ty Sweets' Sour Bears** [GF]
- 9 **Bo & Ty Sweets' Sour Worms** [GF]
- 9 **Koochikoo Organic, No Sugar Candy Drops** [K,O] — Lemon-Lime, Peppermint
- 9 **Koochikoo Organic, No Sugar Lollipops** [K,O] — Assorted (100ct Box), Assorted (10ct Pouch), Assorted (24ct Pouch), Assorted (50ct Box)
- 9 **WARHEADS Extreme Sour Hard Candy** — Assorted
- 9 **WARHEADS Extreme Sour Hard Candy 1oz** — Assorted
- 9 **WARHEADS Extreme Sour Hard Candy 240pc Tub 34oz** — Assorted
- 9 **WARHEADS Extreme Sour Hard Candy 2oz** — Assorted
- 9 **WARHEADS Extreme Sour Hard Candy 3.25oz** — Assorted
- 9 **WARHEADS Extreme Sour Hard Candy Minis** — Assorted
- 9 **efrutti Gummi Candy** — Bunch of Bananas, Creamy Dreamy Strawberry Batch, Watermelon Wedges
- 9 **Organic Candy Factory Gummy Cubs** [K,O] — Mixed Berry, Peach
- 9 **Red Bird Candy Puffs** [K,GF,NG] — Wintergreen

Products in this guide are free of peanuts, tree nuts, eggs, milk, soy, wheat, fish, shellfish, sesame, mustard and gluten

[Click any product or flavor to see the product description, ingredient list and detailed allergen processing info!](#)

## CANDY (Continued)

- 9 **Red Bird Soft Cotton Candy Puffs** [K,GF] — Cotton Candy
- 9 **Red Bird Soft Peppermint Puffs** [K,GF,NG] — Peppermint
- 9 **Dum Dums** [K] — Assorted
- 9 **Saf-T-Pops** [K] — Assorted, Swirl
- 9 **Dr. John's Butterscotch Hard Candy** [K] — Butterscotch
- 9 **Dr. John's Classic Fruit Oval Lollipops** [K] — Cherry, Grape, Blue Raspberry, Lemon, Orange, and Lime
- 9 **Dr. John's Classic Fruit Tooth Lollipops** [K] — Cherry, Grape, Lemon, Orange, Blue Raspberry, and Lime
- 9 **Dr. John's Fresh Fruit Tooth Lollipops** [K] — Watermelon, Strawberry, Peach, Pear, and Green Apple
- 9 **YumEarth Organic Chewys** [O,NG] — Orange, lemon, strawberry, cherry
- 9 **YumEarth Organic Giggles** [O,NG] — Green apple, lemon, orange, strawberry, grape
- 9 **YumEarth Organic Hard Candies** [K,O,GF,NG] — Favorite Flavors (pomegranate, mango, watermelon, peach), Peppermint, Vitamin C Antioxidant Fruits (pomegranate, strawberry, blueberry, cherry), Vitamin C Citrus Grove (Blood Orange, Lime, Grapefruit, Lemon)
- 9 **YumEarth Organic Lollipops** [K,O,GF,NG] — Favorite Flavors (Pomegranate, Watermelon, Strawberry, Grape, Cherry, Peach, Raspberry, Mango), Vitamin C (Pomegranate, Watermelon, Strawberry, Grape, Cherry, Peach, Raspberry, Mango)
- 9 **YumEarth Sour Giggles** [O,NG] — Sour green apple, sour lemon, sour orange, sour strawberry, sour grape
- 9 **YumEarth Ultimate Organic Anti-Oxidant Lollipops** [K,O,GF,NG] — Mango, Lemon, Orange
- 9 **YumEarth Ultimate Organic Ginger Lemon Chews** [K,O,NG] — Ginger Lemon
- 9 **YumEarth Ultimate Organic Lollipops** [K,O,GF,NG] — Elderberry

## CHOCOLATE

- 9 **Magic Mini Jacks** — Chocolate Covered Fava Seed
- 9 **Amanda's Own Confections Allison Rose Chocolate Flower Bag** — Chocolate
- 9 **Amanda's Own Confections Chocolate Bark** — Crispy
- 9 **Amanda's Own Confections Chocolate Bars**
- 9 **Amanda's Own Confections Chocolate Marshmallow Clusters**
- 9 **Amanda's Own Confections Chocolate Peppermint Bark** — Peppermint
- 9 **Amanda's Own Confections Chocolate Potter Frog** — Chocolate
- 9 **Amanda's Own Confections Chocolate Rose Box** — Chocolate
- 9 **Amanda's Own Confections Chocolate Sunflower Cups**
- 9 **Amanda's Own Confections Cleveland Chocolate Bar** — Chocolate
- 9 **Amanda's Own Confections Foiled Frogs** — Chocolate
- 9 **Amanda's Own Confections Red Sneakers for Oakley Chocolates** — Chocolate
- 9 **Amanda's Own Confections Rock and Roll Hall of Fame Chocolate Ba** — Chocolate
- 9 **Amanda's Own Confections Rodeo Chocolate Bar** — Chocolate
- 9 **Amore di Mona Caramela Bar** [GF,NG] — Plain, with Cherries, with Cranberries, with Crunchy Coffee Beans
- 9 **Amore di Mona Dark Chocolate Bar** [NG] — Plain, with Crunchy Coffee Beans, with Currants
- 9 **Amore di Mona Dark Chocolate Bulk Bar** [NG]
- 9 **Enjoy Life Baking Chocolate** [K,GF,NG] — Ricemilk Morsels
- 9 **Enjoy Life Chocolate Bars** [K,GF,NG] — Dark Chocolate, Ricemilk Chocolate, Ricemilk Crunch
- 9 **Enjoy Life Enjoy Bites** [K,GF,NG] — Mint Chocolate
- 9 **No Whey Foods Choco NoNo's** [K]
- 9 **No Whey Foods Milkless Bars** [K]

Products in this guide are free of peanuts, tree nuts, eggs, milk, soy, wheat, fish, shellfish, sesame, mustard and gluten

*Click any product or flavor to see the product description, ingredient list and detailed allergen processing info!*

## CHOCOLATE (Continued)

- 9 **No Whey Foods No Whey** [K]
- 9 **No Whey Foods Peanut Cups** [K]
- 9 **No Whey Foods Signature Truffle Collection** [K]
- 9 **PASCHA Organic Dark Chocolate Bar** [K,O,GF,NG] — 55% Cacao, 55% Cacao with Cocoa Nibs, 55% Cacao with Goldenberries, 70% Cacao, 70% Cacao with Arabica Coffee, 85% Cacao
- 9 **PASCHA Organic Dark Chocolate Mini-Bars** [K,O,GF,NG] — 55% Cacao, 70% Cacao, 85% Cacao
- 9 **PASCHA Organic Rice Milk Chocolate Bar** [K,O,GF] — Orange Chocolate, Rice Milk Chocolate, White Chocolate
- 9 **Safely Delicious Allergy-Friendly Snacks** — Classic Bites (Semi-Sweet Chocolate), Dark Bites (Dark Chocolate), Lemony Bites (Organic White Chocolate & Lemon), Minty Bites (Dark Chocolate & Organic Peppermint Candy), Mocha Bites (Chocolate & Coffee), Pumpkiny Bites (Organic White Chocolate & Pumpkin Pie Spice), Raspberry Bites (Dark Chocolate & Raspberry)
- 9 **The Amazing Chickpea Spread** — Chocolate

## CHOCOLATE CHIPS & BAKING CHOCOLATE

- 9 **Amanda's Own Confections Chocolate Chips**
- 9 **Enjoy Life Baking Chocolate** [K,GF,NG] — Dark Chocolate Morsels, Semi-Sweet Chocolate Mega Chunks, Semi-Sweet Chocolate Mini Chips, White Mini Chips
- 9 **Gerbs Cacao Nibs** [K] — Cacao
- 9 **Gerbs Dark Chocolate Chips** [K] — Jumbo Size (Semi Sweet Cacao), Miniatures (Semi Sweet Cacao), Traditional Size (Semi Sweet Cacao)
- 9 **Gerbs Dark Chocolate Cocoa Powder** [K] — Dutch Cocoa, Natural Cocoa
- 9 **Gerbs Dark Chocolate Nibs** [K] — Cacao (55%)
- 9 **Nana Creme Chocolate Mini Chips**
- 9 **PASCHA Organic Dark Chocolate Chips** [K,O,GF,NG] — 100% Cacao Unsweetened, 55% Cacao Semi-Sweet, 85% Cacao Bitter-Sweet
- 9 **PASCHA Organic Rice Milk Chocolate Chips** [K,O,GF] — Rice Milk Chocolate, White Chocolate

## MARSHMALLOW

- 9 **Campfire GIANT ROASTERS Marshmallows** — Vanilla
- 9 **Campfire Mini Marshmallows** — Vanilla
- 9 **Campfire Regular Marshmallows** — Vanilla

## FLOUR, MIXES & BAKING INGREDIENTS

- 9 **Bake Me Healthy Plant-Based Mix** — Dark Chocolate Fudgy Brownie
- 9 **Better Batter Gluten-Free Cup-for-Cup Flour Blend** [K,GF] — Artisan Blend, Original All-Purpose
- 9 **Better Batter Gluten-Free Mixes** [K,GF] — Chocolate Cake, Fudge Brownie, Pancake & Biscuit, Yellow Cake
- 9 **Creative Nature Baking Mix** [K,GF,NG] — Cacao Rich Chocolate Cake, Chia & Cacao Chocolate Chip Brownie, Wholegrain Banana Bread
- 9 **Creative Nature Quick and Easy Pancake And Waffle Mix** [K,GF,NG]
- 9 **Extra White Gold Gluten Free All Purpose Flour** [K,GF]
- 9 **Extra White Gold Gluten Free Bread Flour** [K,GF]
- 9 **Extra White Gold Gluten Free Cake Mix** [K,GF] — Chocolate, Vanilla
- 9 **Gerbs Gluten Free All Purpose Flour** [K]
- 9 **Josie's Best Gluten Free Mixes** [GF] — The Crepe, The Muffin & More All Purpose Blend, The Pancake, The Waffle
- 9 **Kate's Safe and Sweet All Purpose Flour** [K,GF]



Products in this guide are free of peanuts, tree nuts, eggs, milk, soy, wheat, fish, shellfish, sesame, mustard and gluten

[Click any product or flavor to see the product description, ingredient list and detailed allergen processing info!](#)

## FLOUR, MIXES & BAKING INGREDIENTS (Continued)

- 9 **Kate's Safe and Sweet Cake Mix** [K,GF] — Chocolate, Vanilla
- 9 **Kate's Safe and Sweet Double Chocolate Brownie Mix** [K,GF]
- 9 **Kate's Safe and Sweet Frosting Mix** [K,GF] — Chocolate, Confetti, Vanilla
- 9 **Kate's Safe and Sweet Sprinkles** [K,NG] — Dark Rainbow, Rainbow
- 9 **Mo'Pweeze Bakery All-Purpose Gluten-Free Flour** [K] — Bean-Free, Original
- 9 **Namaste Foods Gluten Free Arrowroot Starch** [K,GF,NG]
- 9 **Namaste Foods Gluten Free Blondie Mix** [K,GF,NG]
- 9 **Namaste Foods Gluten Free Brownie Mix** [K,GF,NG]
- 9 **Namaste Foods Gluten Free Chocolate Cake Mix** [K,GF,NG]
- 9 **Namaste Foods Gluten Free Cookie Mix** [K,GF,NG] — Ginger Molasses, Mochaccino
- 9 **Namaste Foods Gluten Free Egg Replacer** [K,GF,NG]
- 9 **Namaste Foods Gluten Free Lemon Pound Cake Mix** [K,GF,NG]
- 9 **Namaste Foods Gluten Free Muffin & Scone Mix** [K,GF,NG]
- 9 **Namaste Foods Gluten Free No Sugar Added Muffin Mix** [K,GF,NG]
- 9 **Namaste Foods Gluten Free Organic All Purpose Baking Mix** [K,O,GF,NG]
- 9 **Namaste Foods Gluten Free Organic Arrowroot Starch** [K,O,GF,NG]
- 9 **Namaste Foods Gluten Free Organic Dark Chocolate Brownie Mix** [K,O,GF,NG]
- 9 **Namaste Foods Gluten Free Organic Devil's Food Cake Mix** [K,O,GF,NG]
- 9 **Namaste Foods Gluten Free Organic Garbanzo Bean Flour** [K,O,GF,NG]
- 9 **Namaste Foods Gluten Free Organic Perfect Flour Blend** [K,O,GF,NG]
- 9 **Namaste Foods Gluten Free Organic Quick Bread & Muffin Mix** [K,O,GF,NG]
- 9 **Namaste Foods Gluten Free Organic Yellow Cake Mix** [K,O,GF,NG] — Yellow Cake
- 9 **Namaste Foods Gluten Free Perfect Flour Blend** [K,GF,NG]
- 9 **Namaste Foods Gluten Free Pizza Crust Mix** [K,GF,NG]
- 9 **Namaste Foods Gluten Free Spice Cake Mix** [K,GF,NG]
- 9 **Namaste Foods Gluten Free Waffle & Pancake Mix** [K,GF,NG]
- 9 **Partake Baking Mixes** [K,GF,NG] — Classic Pancake & Waffle Mix, Confetti Pancake & Waffle Mix
- 9 **LillyBean Cookie Mix** — Maple Shortbread, Sugar Cookie
- 9 **LillyBean Cupcake Mix** — Chocolate, Lemon, Red Velvet, Vanilla Bean
- 9 **LillyBean Cupcake/Cake Mix** — Carrot, Maple Shortbread, Pumpkin Spice
- 9 **LillyBean Frosting Mix** — Chocolate Buttercream, Cinnamon Buttercream, Marshmallow, Vanilla Bean Buttercream
- 9 **LillyBean Goopy Blondies Mix**
- 9 **LillyBean Pancake & Waffle Mix**
- 9 **LillyBean Pizza Crust Mix**
- 9 **The Pink Bakery Mixes** — Mama's Favorite Chocolate-Chocolate Chip Cake Mix, No Frownie Brownie Mix
- 9 **Colorwayz Party Sugar Blends** [K] — Best Friends, Blues, My Birthday, My Holiday, Star Bright
- 9 **Ultimate Baker Vegan Donut Coating Sugar** [K] — White
- 9 **YumEarth Choco Yums Cake Bites Kit** — Vanilla cake mix with chocolate pieces.

## RICE, GRAINS & SEEDS

- 9 **Gerbs Ancient Grains** [K] — Amaranth, Buckwheat, Millet, Royal White Quinoa, Teff, White Sorghum
- 9 **Gerbs Oats** [K] — Instant Oats (Quick Cooking), Oat Groats, Traditional Rolled Oats
- 9 **Gerbs Rice** [K] — Canadian Black Wild Rice, Whole Grain Basmati Rice, Whole Grain Brown Rice

Products in this guide are free of peanuts, tree nuts, eggs, milk, soy, wheat, fish, shellfish, sesame, mustard and gluten

*Click any product or flavor to see the product description, ingredient list and detailed allergen processing info!*

## RICE, GRAINS & SEEDS (Continued)

- 9 **Gerbs Seed Meals** [K] — Chia Seed Meal - Full Oil Content Protein Powder, Flaxseed Meal - Full Oil Content Protein Powder, Hemp Kernel Meal, Pumpkin Seed Meal - Full Oil Content Protein Powder, Sunflower Seed Meal - Full Oil Content Protein Powder, Super 5 Seed Meal - Full Oil Content Protein Powder
- 9 **Gerbs Seed Mixes** [K] — Chia, Flax, Hemp Seed Raw Mix, Pumpkin-Sunflower-Chia-Flax\_Hemp Raw Seed Mix, Raw Pumpkin & Sunflower Seed Mix, Unsalted Pumpkin & Sunflower Seed Mix
- 9 **Gerbs Seeds** [K] — Chipotle Seasoned Pumpkin Seed Kernels, Chipotle Seasoned Whole Pumpkin Seeds, Habanero Seasoned Pumpkin Seed Kernels, Habanero Seasoned Whole Pumpkin Seeds, Jumbo Lightly Sea Salted Whole Pumpkin Seeds, Jumbo Lightly Sea Salted Whole Sunflower Seeds, Jumbo Raw Whole Pumpkin Seeds, Jumbo Unsalted Whole Pumpkin Seeds, Jumbo Unsalted Whole Sunflower Seeds, Lightly Sea Salted Dry Roasted Sunflower Seed Kernels, Lightly Sea Salted Pumpkin Seed Kernels, Lightly Sea Salted Whole Pumpkin Seeds, Lightly Sea Salted Whole Sunflower Seeds, Raw Black Chia Seeds, Raw Brown Flax Seeds, Raw Golden Flax Seeds, Raw Hemp Seed Kernels (hearts), Raw Jumbo Whole Sunflower Seeds, Raw Pumpkin Seed Kernels, Raw Sunflower Seed Kernels, Raw White Chia Seeds, Raw Whole Pumpkin Seeds, Raw Whole Sunflower Seeds, Salt Lovers Pumpkin Seed Kernels, Salt Lovers Whole Pumpkin Seeds, Sea Salted Pumpkin Seed Kernels, Sea Salted Sunflower Seed Kernels, Sea Salted Whole Pumpkin Seeds, Sea Salted Whole Sunflower Seeds, Toasted Onion & Garlic Pumpkin Seed Kernels, Toasted Onion & Garlic Whole Pumpkin Seeds, Unsalted Dry Roasted Pumpkin Seed Kernels, Unsalted Dry Roasted Sunflower Seed Kernels, Unsalted Dry Roasted Whole Hemp Seeds, Unsalted Dry Roasted Whole Pumpkin Seeds, Unsalted Dry Roasted Whole Sunflower Seeds

## SOUP, BROTH & STOCK

- 9 **Roli Roti Butcher's Bone Broth** [O] — Beef, Chicken

## PASTA

- 9 **Cybele's Free to Eat Superfood Veggie Pasta** [K,GF,NG] — Superfood Green Rotini, Superfood Orange Rotini, Superfood Purple Rotini, Superfood Red Rotini, Superfood White Rotini
- 9 **Schär Gluten Free Spaghetti** [GF]
- 9 **eatuxica Jicama Noodles** [NG]

## PREPARED FOODS

- 9 **Millet Tots** [O,GF] — Italian Herb, Original, Spicy-Sweet

## ICE CREAM

- 9 **Nana Creme Ice Cream** — Brownie, Chocolate Covered Banana, Cookie Dough, Strawberry

## ICE POPS & ICES

- 9 **Jonny Pops Organic Freezer Pops** [K,O,GF,NG] — Grape, Cherry, Fruit Punch
- 9 **Mompops** [K,GF] — Banana Raspberry, Mango, Pineapple Basil, Strawberry Lemonade
- 9 **PhillySwirl Lemonade Swirls** [K,NG] — Strawberry, Blueberry, Watermelon, Pomegranate, Classic Lemonade, Lime
- 9 **PhillySwirl Organic Jungle Swirls** [K,O,NG] — Mango Pineapple, Cherry Lime, Blueberry Lemon, Strawberry Pom
- 9 **PhillySwirl Swirl Cups w/Candy Spoons** [K] — Rainbow, Cotton Candy, Sunburst, Hurricane, Cherry Melon, Blueberry Jam

Products in this guide are free of peanuts, tree nuts, eggs, milk, soy, wheat, fish, shellfish, sesame, mustard and gluten

[Click any product or flavor to see the product description, ingredient list and detailed allergen processing info!](#)

## SEASONAL: VALENTINE'S DAY

- 9 **Amanda's Own Confections Conversation Heart Bag** — Chocolate
- 9 **Amanda's Own Confections FAACT's Teal Heart Bag** — Chocolate
- 9 **Amanda's Own Confections Gold Valentine Box** — Chocolate
- 9 **Amanda's Own Confections Heart Bag** — Chocolate
- 9 **Amanda's Own Confections Heart Cello Bag** — Chocolate
- 9 **Amanda's Own Confections LOVE lolly** — Chocolate
- 9 **Amanda's Own Confections Organza Heart Bag** — Chocolate
- 9 **Amanda's Own Confections Organza Pink Heart Bag** — Chocolate
- 9 **Amanda's Own Confections Red Heart Swirl Bag** — Chocolate
- 9 **Amanda's Own Confections Starburst Hearts** — Chocolate
- 9 **Amanda's Own Confections Teal and Silver Valentine Bag** — Chocolate
- 9 **Amanda's Own Confections Valentine Present Box** — Chocolate
- 9 **Amanda's Own Confections Valentine Purse** — Chocolate
- 9 **Amanda's Own Confections Valentine's Day Take Out Box** — Chocolate
- 9 **Amore di Mona Amore Collection Gift Box** [GF,NG] — Caramela, Dark Chocolate, & Caramela with Cranberries
- 9 **Amore di Mona Connoisseur Collection Gift Box** [NG] — Assortment
- 9 **Bo & Ty Sweets' Beary Sweet Valentine Gummies - Classroom Set** — Fruity
- 9 **Kiss Freely Heart Shaped Lip Gloss**
- 9 **No Whey Foods Deep Chocolate Brownie Love** [K]
- 9 **No Whey Foods Heart Truffle Box Large** [K]
- 9 **No Whey Foods Lollipop** [K] — Double Hearts, I Love You
- 9 **YumEarth Organic Valentines Day Lollipops** [K,O,GF,NG] — Grape, pomegranate, cherry, strawberry, watermelon
- 9 **YumEarth Organic Valentine's Day Heart Shaped Gummy Fruits** [O,NG] — Peach, strawberry, cherry
- 9 **YumEarth Organic Valentine's Day Giggles** [O,NG] — Green Apple, Lemon, Orange, Strawberry, Grape
- 9 **YumEarth Valentine's Day Organic Lollipops & Gummy Fruits Box** [O,NG] —  
Pops: grape, pomegranate, cherry, strawberry, watermelon Gummy Fruits: cherry, peach, strawberry
- 9 **YumEarth Valentine's Day Choco Yums** [NG] — Chocolate

## SEASONAL: EASTER

- 9 **Amanda's Own Confections Easter Bunny Jelly Bean Bag**
- 9 **Amanda's Own Confections Easter Chocolate Bags** — Easter Bunny Bag, Egg-stravaganza, Springtime Bunny
- 9 **Amanda's Own Confections Easter Chocolate Bar**
- 9 **Amanda's Own Confections Easter Chocolate Boxes** — Easter Egg, Egg & Bunny, Gold Bunny, Large Garden Bunny, Present
- 9 **Amanda's Own Confections Easter Chocolate Lollipops** — Bunny, Cross, Easter Egg, Lamb
- 9 **Amanda's Own Confections Easter Chocolate Varieties** — Baby Bunny, Bashful Bunny, Big Sitting Bunny, Large Happy Easter Bar, Large Happy Easter Medallion, Long Ear Bunny, Momma Bunny, Ovals
- 9 **Amore di Mona Crispy Caramela Bunny Gift Box** [GF,NG] — Crispy Caramela Bunny
- 9 **No Whey Foods Benny the Milkless Bunny** [K]
- 9 **No Whey Foods Chocolatey Mini Cream VEGGs** [K]
- 9 **No Whey Foods Deep Chocolate Brownie Egg** [K]
- 9 **No Whey Foods Lollipop** [K] — Easter Bunny, Egg, Wheelbarrow, White Bunny
- 9 **YumEarth Organic Easter Giggles** [O,NG] — green apple, lemon, orange, strawberry, grape
- 9 **YumEarth Organic Easter Gummy Fruits** [O,NG] — peach, strawberry, cherry variety

Products in this guide are free of peanuts, tree nuts, eggs, milk, soy, wheat, fish, shellfish, sesame, mustard and gluten

*Click any product or flavor to see the product description, ingredient list and detailed allergen processing info!*

## SEASONAL: EASTER (Continued)

9 **YumEarth Organic Easter Jelly Beans** [O,NG] — mango, peach, cherry, apple variety

9 **YumEarth Organic Easter Lollipops** [K,O,GF,NG] — Grape, Pomegranate, Strawberry, Cherry, Watermelon

9 **YumEarth Organic Easter Variety Box** [O,NG] —

Pops: grape,pomegranate,cherry,strawberry,watermelon. GummyFruits: peach,strawberry,cherry. JellyBeans: mango,pea

## SEASONAL: PASSOVER

9 **Amanda's Own Confections Passover Chocolate Varieties** — Chai Bag, Happy Passover Lolly

## SEASONAL: CHRISTMAS

9 **Amanda's Own Confections Advent Calendar** — Chocolate

9 **Amanda's Own Confections Christmas Lollies** — Chocolate

9 **Amanda's Own Confections Christmas Present Box** — Chocolate

9 **Amanda's Own Confections Extra Large Merry Christmas Bar** — Chocolate

9 **Amanda's Own Confections Gold Christmas Box** — Chocolate

9 **Amanda's Own Confections Gold Coin Bag** — Chocolate

9 **Amanda's Own Confections Happy Holidays Bar** — Chocolate

9 **Amanda's Own Confections Happy Holly Days Bag** — Chocolate

9 **Amanda's Own Confections Here Comes Santa Tote** — Chocolate

9 **Amanda's Own Confections Merry Christmas Bar** — Chocolate

9 **Amanda's Own Confections Noel Oval** — Chocolate

9 **Amanda's Own Confections Santa Sweets** — Chocolate

9 **Amanda's Own Confections Seasons Greetings Bar w/Dove & Candle** — Chocolate

9 **Amanda's Own Confections Seasons Greetings Bar w/Poinsettia** — Chocolate

9 **Amanda's Own Confections Snowflake Bag** — Chocolate

9 **Amanda's Own Confections Solid Santa** — Chocolate

9 **Enjoy Life Holiday Soft Baked Cookies** [K,GF,NG] — Apple Cider Donut, Peppermint Bark

9 **Homefree Gluten Free Holiday Cookies** [K,GF,NG] — Chocolate Mint Minis, Ginger Snap Minis, Sugar Mini Cookies

9 **No Whey Foods Lollipop** [K] — Christmas Collection, Gingerbread Man, Reindeer, Santa

9 **No Whey Foods Peppermint Bark** [K]

9 **No Whey Foods Peppermint No No's** [K]

9 **No Whey Foods Polar White Milkless Bar** [K]

9 **No Whey Foods Santa's Belly Mint Cremes** [K]

9 **No Whey Foods Santa's Goody Box** [K]

9 **Rule Breaker Juniors - 5 Count Box** [K,GF,NG] — Gingerbread Juniors

9 **Dum Dums Candy Canes** [K] — Blu Raspberry, Watermelon, Cherry, Grape

9 **Jelly Belly Candy Canes** [K] — Watermelon, Very Cherry, and Blueberry

9 **Spangler Candy Canes** [K] — Red & White Peppermint

9 **YumEarth Holiday Gingerbread House Kit** — Spiced cookie with ginger, cloves, nutmeg and cinnamon

9 **YumEarth Organic Holiday Candy Cane** [K,O,NG] — Regular

9 **YumEarth Organic Holiday Candy Cane Pops** [K,O,GF,NG] — Minty

9 **YumEarth Organic Holiday Candy Canes** [K,O,NG] — Mini

9 **YumEarth Organic Holiday Giggles** [O,NG] — Green Apple, Lemon, Orange, Strawberry, Grape

## SEASONAL: HANUKKAH

9 **Amanda's Own Confections Chai Bag** — Chocolate

Products in this guide are free of peanuts, tree nuts, eggs, milk, soy, wheat, fish, shellfish, sesame, mustard and gluten

[Click any product or flavor to see the product description, ingredient list and detailed allergen processing info!](#)

## SEASONAL: HANUKKAH (Continued)

- 9 **Amanda's Own Confections Chai Lolly Pop** — Chocolate
- 9 **Amanda's Own Confections Hanukkah Gelt Bag** — Chocolate
- 9 **Amanda's Own Confections Hanukkah Lollypop** — Chocolate
- 9 **No Whey Foods Chocolate Gelt - Coins** [K]

## SEASONAL: HALLOWEEN

- 9 **Amanda's Own Confections Halloween Chocolate Bags** — Acorn & Leaf, FAACT's Teal Ghost, Ghost & Bat, Happy Halloween, Pumpkin Bag
- 9 **Amanda's Own Confections Halloween Chocolate Bar**
- 9 **Amanda's Own Confections Halloween Chocolate Lollypops** — Assorted, Jack-O-Lantern
- 9 **Amanda's Own Confections Halloween Chocolate Tote Box**
- 9 **Amanda's Own Confections Halloween Chocolate Varieties** — Solid BOO
- 9 **Bo & Ty Sweets' Halloween Dabs** [GF] — Gummy Mix, Sour Gummy Mix
- 9 **Kiss Freely All Natural Allergen Free Face Paint**
- 9 **Mo'Pweeze Bakery Breads** [K] — Pumpkin Apple
- 9 **No Whey Foods Bag of Terror** [K]
- 9 **No Whey Foods Choco NoNo's Minis** [K,NG]
- 9 **No Whey Foods Fall Lollipop Collection** [K]
- 9 **No Whey Foods Fall Turkey** [K]
- 9 **No Whey Foods Ghoulish Graveyard** [K]
- 9 **No Whey Foods Halloween Minis** [K]
- 9 **No Whey Foods Milkless Minis** [K]
- 9 **No Whey Foods Peanut Cups - Singles** [K]
- 9 **No Whey Foods Pumpkin Pop** [K]
- 9 **No Whey Foods Pumpkin Spice Halloween Brownie Bar** [K]
- 9 **No whey Foods Pumpkin Spice Truffles** [K]
- 9 **No Whey Foods Skull Pop** [K]
- 9 **No Whey Foods Spider Pop** [K]